

Act VIII 07 of 2021

Order No. 17 dated 09.09.2025

Date is fixed for hearing

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground of non-availability of necessary papers and documents.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Case record is otherwise ready. Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Id. A.D.J., 1st Court, Chinsurah for disposal.

Fix **03/12/2025** for appearance before the Id. Transferee Court.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.